LIR Low-intensity IR Obstruction Lights
 ICAO Low-intensity Type A 10cd, Type B 32cd and Type E 32cd
Low-intensity 50cd
FAA L-810
Infrared 850nm
DATASHEET
DATASHEET LIR Series
October 25, 2018 Page   1 | 10

► MS-DEV100
► MS-RW
► MS-LVU
► MS-N1B
► MS-WT5
Order code ICAO / FAA Output Op. volt. Power cons. Alarm
Relay
ModBUS Packing dimensions
LIR-024-F      -    IR 20-40VDC <5 W (@33V) No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-DCW-F      -    IR 10-60VDC 1.5 W No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-ACW-F      -    IR 100-240VAC 4 VA No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-DCW-A      -    IR 10-60VDC 2 W Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-ACW-A      -    IR 100-240VAC 4.5 VA Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-DCW-I      -    IR 10-60VDC 2 W No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR-ACW-I      -    IR 100-240VAC 5 VA No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-DCW-F Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 2 W No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-ACW-F Type A 10cd+IR 100-240VAC 5 VA No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-DCW-A Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 3 W Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-ACW-A Type A 10cd+IR 100-240VAC 5.5 VA Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-DCW-I Type A 10cd+IR 10-60VDC 3 W No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR10-ACW-I Type A 10cd+IR 100-240VAC 6 VA No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-DCW-F Type B, L-810 32cd+IR 10-60VDC 3 W No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-ACW-F Type B, L-810 32cd+IR 100-240VAC 6 VA No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-DCW-A Type B/E, L-810 32cd+IR 10-60VDC 4 W Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-ACW-A Type B/E, L-810 32cd+IR 100-240VAC 7 VA Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-DCW-I Type B/E, L-810 32cd+IR 10-60VDC 4 W No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR32-ACW-I Type B/E, L-810 32cd+IR 100-240VAC 7.5 VA No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-DCW-F NLD 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 5 W No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-ACW-F NLD 50cd+IR 100-240VAC 7.5 VA No No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-DCW-A NLD 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 5 W Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-ACW-A NLD 50cd+IR 100-240VAC 8.5 VA Yes No 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-DCW-I NLD 50cd+IR 10-60VDC 5 W No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
LIR50-ACW-I NLD 50cd+IR 100-240VAC 9 VA No Yes 280x130x100, 1,5kg
Model with CCV Cold Climate Version (7W heater): LIRxx-xxx-H-x
LIR Low-intensity IR Obstruction Lights
 ICAO Low-intensity Type A 10cd, Type B 32cd and Type E 32cd
Low-intensity 50cd